

World Association of Community Radio Broadcasters Association Mondiale des Radios Communautaires Asociación Mundial de Radios Comunitarias

INTERNATIONAL BOARD

Steve Buckley, UK President

L Muthoni Wanyeki, Kenya Deputy President

Elizabeth Robinson, USA Treasurer

> Marcelo Solervicens, Canada Secretary General

Grace Githaiga, Kenya Vice President for Africa

> Ashish Sen, India Vice president for Asia Pacific

Francesco Diaiso, Representative for Europe

Maria Pia Matta, Chile Vice President for Latin America and Caribbean

Maria Victoria Cabrera-Balezas, Philippines Vice President for Women

> George Christensen, The Gambia VicePresident

Stanley S Kaka, Papua New Guinea Vice President

Frieda Werden, Canada Vice President May 31st, 2006

Invitation to the AMARC 9 Conference and General Assembly 11 to 17 November 2006, Amman, Jordan

Dear Colleagues,

As President of the International Board of Directors of the World Association of Community Radio Broadcasters' (AMARC), it is a pleasure to invite you to the Ninth World Conference of Community Radio Broadcasters to be held in Amman, Jordan, 11 to 17 November 2006.

Jordanian Internet pioneer and FM community broadcaster, Ammannet, (http://ammannet.net) will host the conference, in partnership with media and journalists groups from Jordan and Palestine. AMARC 9 will bring together 300 to 400 community broadcasters from over 110 countries and all regions of the world, to discuss the present challenges facing community radio and to explore ways to increase the impact of the community radio movement.

AMARC's International Board, the International Secretariat, colleagues of Radio Ammannet, and other local organizations participating in the organization of AMARC 9 are working enthusiastically to ensure that the event will be highly productive, participatory and enjoyable, as well as a valuable working and learning experience for all the attendants.

The International Board cordially invites you to join us with your voices, initiatives and propositions of papers or workshops. For further information, regular updates and registration, please visit the AMARC9 Conference website at: www.amarc9.amarc.org

Warm regards,

Steve Buckley President of AMARC